



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3151 of 2021

DR. DEEPTI DHURANDHAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/02/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1, 2 & 4. Let notice be issued to the respondent No.3 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post within a period of 10 working days, failing which the instant writ petition shall stands dismissed without any further reference to the Bench. List the matter immediately after service report of respondent No.3 is received. In the meantime, State may file its reply, if so desire. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	---

Deepti Jha